Requirements) Regulations, 2015, which are effective from December 1, 2015, 
provisions with respect to Corporate Governance compliance shall not apply to a 
listed entity with Paid-up Capital upto Rs.10,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Ten Crore) and 
Net Worth upto Rs.25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twenty Five Crore), as on the last day 
of previous financial year. 

As on March 31, 2021 the Paid-up Share Capital of the Company is less than 10 crores 
and net-worth of the Company is less than Rs. 25 crores, as on the financial year ended 
on March 31, 2021. Hence Corporate Governance report does not form part of this